

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

,

STATE OF MAINE

1899.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1899.

RESOLVES

.

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1899.

two hundred and fifty dollars in eighteen hundred and ninetynine: for over expenditures from last appropriations to be paid to agent of said tribe in the year eighteen hundred and ninetynine, forty-one dollars and ninety-nine cents. All the foregoing sums to be expended under the direction of governor and council for the purposes for which they were appropriated and for none other, and any money not expended for the purposes for which it is appropriated, shall not be allowed to said agent in the settlement of his account.

Approved February 21, 1899.

Chapter 19.

Resolve in aid of the Temporary Home for Women and Children, at Decring.

Resolved, That the sum of five thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the use of the Temporary Home for Women and Children, at Deering, of which two thousand five hundred dollars shall be paid to said institution during the year eighteen hundred and ninety-nine, and two thousand five hundred dollars during the year nineteen hundred.

Approved February 21, 1899.

Temporary Home in Deering, in favor of.

Chapter 20.

Resolve in favor of a road in Jerusalem Plantation.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of Road in two hundred and fifty dollars to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Franklin county, in repairing the road from Carrabassett to the Dead River road in said county.

Approved February 23, 1899.

Chapter 21.

Resolve in repairing a road leading from Van Buren to Caribou, Aroostook county, at a point in Cyr Plantation leading to Connor Plantation.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated out of any money in the treasury of the state, for repairing and maintaining the road in Cyr plantation known as the Caribou road, and leading from Cyr plantation into Connor plantation, Aroostook county, the same to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Aroostook county, in the year eighteen hundred and ninety-nine.

Approved February 23, 1899.

Road from Van Buren to Caribou, in aid of.

Jerusalem Plantation

in favor of.

11 19

Снар.